Client Code: IRDM.008C2D1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
numbers for multiple parties)	Name: Iridigm Display Corporation
1, Lauren F. Palmateer	Internal Address; Suite 235
2. Brian J. Gally	Street Address: 2415 3rd Street
William J. Cummings Manish Kothari	City: San Francisco State: CA
5. Clarence Chui	ZIP: 94107
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	() Yes (X) No
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement	
() Merger () Change of Name	
() Other:	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	number(s):
signatures) 1. May 10, 2004	(X) Patent Application No.: 12/904,825
2. May 11, 2004	Filing Date: October 14, 2010
3. May 10, 2004 4. May 11, 2004	Additional numbers attached?
5. May 10, 2004	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 59,747	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	
2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: IRDM.008C2D1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
[///	1/
Michael L. Fuller	1/1/5/2010
Name of Person Signing Sigh	nature Date
36,516	•
Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
Documents transmitted via Eaccimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

9994660 con 111110

PATENT REEL: 025303 FRAME: 0901

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Do. No. 5093-011

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Lauren F. Palmateer

Address:

646 Laguna Street

San Francisco, California 94102

Assignor:

Brian J. Gally

Address:

86 Embarcadero Way

San Rafael, California 94901

Assignor:

William J. Cummings

Address:

105 Woolsey St.

San Francisco, California 94134

Assignor:

Manish Kothari

Address:

811 Mediterranean Lane

Redwood City, California 94065

Assignor:

Clarence Chui

Address:

1954 Los Altos Drive

San Mateo, California 94402

Assignee:

Iridigm Display Corporation 2415 3rd St.

Suite 235

San Francisco, California 94107

Title of

Invention:

PACKAGING FOR AN INTERFEROMETRIC MODULATOR

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

10/844,819

Filing Date:

May 12, 2004

ASSIGNMENT IDC 0029

5093-011

REEL: 025303 FRAME: 0902

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, nonprovisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at San Francisco, California, this /O day of May, 2004.

Executed at San Francisco, California, this ______ day of May, 2004.

Assignor

Executed at San Francisco, California, this

Assignor

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at San Francisco, California, this _____ day of May, 2004.

Manish Kothari Assignor

Executed at San Francisco, California, this 10 day of May, 2004.

Assignor

ASSIGNMENT IDC 0029

5093-011

REEL: 025303 FRAME: 0904